

## Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

4-14-1962

From: Robert J. Hagan

Robert J. Hagan

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

## Recommended Citation

Hagan, R. J. (1962). From: Robert J. Hagan. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/4799

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



## COOKEVILLE, TENNESSEE

H. H. CLARK, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT LUCILLE HOLLADAY, ASS'T SECRETARY

April 14, 1962

W. B. CARLEN, PRESIDENT
W. A. HOWARD, VICE PRESIDENT

BOARD
OF
DIRECTORS
W. B. CARLEN
W. A. HOWARD
W. T. SEWELL
S. A. MCMURRY

H. H. CLARK

Bro. John Allen Chalk 542 N. Washington Avenue Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear John Allen:

It is my understanding that you are to conduct the morning radio program during the month of May. Collegeside Church of Christ is planning a meeting to be held beginning May 6 and running through May 13.

We would appreciate it very much if you would mention this during the month of May on the radio program each morning.

Thanking you for your cooperation, I am

Very truly yours.

Robert J. Hagan

RJH:gks

P. S. The speaker is to be Bro. B. C. Goodpasture.